



2025:BHC-OS:16683

Board Sr.No.:-913

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4342 OF 2025

In

COMMERCIAL SUIT 19 OF 2025

National Stock Exchange Of India Ltd ...PETITIONER

V/S

Conard Securities Private Limited RESPONDENT

Mr. Prathamesh Kamat (through VC) a/w. Ms. Krushi
Barfiwala, Mr. Shlok Bodas and Ms. Ishika Lodha i/b. Parinam
Law Associates for Applicant/ Original Plaintiff.

(Mentioned out of turn)

(for ad-interim relief)

CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA J

DATE : 21st August, 2025

P.C. :

S. O. to 02/09/2025 .

(ASSOCIATE)