



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
INTERIM APPLICATION NO. 4342 OF 2025
IN
COMMERCIAL SUIT NO. 19 OF 2025

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.*Applicant*

In the matter between :

National Stock Exchange of India Ltd.*Plaintiff*

: Versus :

Conard Securities Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.*Defendants*

Mr. Prathamesh Kamath, a/w. Mr. Shlok Bodas, Mr. Kayush Zaiwala and Ms. Ishika Lodha i/b. Parinam Law Associates, for the Applicant-Plaintiff.

CORAM : SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.

DATED : 8 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C :

1) Mr. Kamath, the learned counsel appearing for the Plaintiff seeks time to file application for effecting service of summons on the Defendants through alternate mode. List on **29 September 2025.**

[SANDEEP V. MARNE, J.]

Digitally
signed by
NEETA
SHAILESH
SAWANT
Date:
2025.09.08
19:43:32
+0530